02-03-1999 FLH Ref. No.: 540576-2003 ORM P-O-1-95 U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCT Rev (653) Fatent and Trademark Office 100955012 the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks: Please record the attached original documents or equivithereof. No ne of conveying party(ies) Name and address of receiving partyries Brian Holliday, Jeffrey Kapec. Name: Prestone Products Corporation Kazuna Tanaka & Pazit Vider Kagel Internal Address Ad litional na -c(s) of convering party(ies) attached? [] Tes ⊠ No Street Address: 39 Old Ridgebury Road Na are o con evance: City: Danbury State: CT Zip: 06810 As: ignm nd Security Agre nem Mc ger Change of Nase Otlar Execution Date January 13, 1999 January 22, 1999 09/236692 Application in imber(s) or parent number(s): I this occurrent is being fired together with a new application, the execution cate of the application is: January 13, 1999 and January 22, 1999 A. Patent Application No. (s) B. Patent No.(s) Additional numbers attached? Yes No Nan e and address of party to whom correspondence concerning Total number of applications and patents involved...... 1 document should be mailed: Edgar H. Haug  $\boxtimes$ Internal Address Authorized to be charged to deposit account #50-0320 Stree, Address Frommer, Lawrence & Haug LLP Deposit account number: 50-0320 745 Fifth Avenue (Attach duplicate copy of this page of paying by deposit account) New York State: NY Zip: 10151 City: Do not use this space Statement and agnature For the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document. Matthew K. Ryan 01/25/99 -: Person Signing Nime Total number of pages including caver sheet attachments, and document): 2 02/02/1999 JSHABAZZ 00000031 09236692 Do not detact this portion 40.0 of a documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to: 01 FC:581 Commissione: of Patents and Trademarks

Box Ass gnments

Washington D.C. 20231

Public builden reporting for this sample cover sheet is estimated to average about 30 minutes per document to be recorded, including time for reviewing the gocument and guthering the data needed, and completing and reviewing the sample cover sheet. Send comments regarding this burden estimate to the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office, Office of Information Systems, PK2-1000C Washington, D.C. 20231, and to the Office of Management and Budget Papers of Reduction Project (0651-0011), Washington, D.C. 20503.

## INVENTION/PATENT APPLICATION ASSIGNMENT FROM INVENTOR(S) TO COMPANY

WHERE AS I/WE Brian Holliday of 135 Clapboard Ridge, Danbury, CT 06810. Jeffrey Kapec of 248 Wilton Road, Westport, CT 06880, Kazuna Tanaka of 5 Frontier Road, Cos Cob, CT 06807 and Pazit Vider Kagel of 235 E. 22<sup>nd</sup> Street. #10T, New York, NY 10010, respectively, have made a certain new and useful invention as set forth in an application for United States Letters Patent, entitled: ICE SCRAPER ASSEMBLY, executed by us on the date of execution of this document, as shown below and fixed concurrently herewith:

AND WHEREAS, Prestone Products Corporation a corporation of the State of Connecticut and having an address of 39 Old Ridgebury Road, Danbury, CT 06810, hereinafter referred to as assignce as desire is of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in and to said invention and in and to any and all Letter. Patent of the United States and foreign countries that may be obtained therefor;

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt for and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged. We do hereby sell, assign, transfer and set over unto said assignee, its legal representatives, successors, and assigns, the entire right, title and interest in and to said invention as set forth in the above-mentioned application, including any continuations, continuations-in-part, divisions, reissues, relevantions or extensions thereof, and in and to any and all patents of the United States and foreign countries that may be issued for said invention:

UPON SAID CONSIDERATIONS, We hereby agree with the said assignee that We will not execute any writing or do any act whatsoever conflicting with these presents, and that We will, at any time upon request, wit rout further or additional consideration but at the expense of said assignee, execute such additional assignments and other writings and do such additional acts as said assignee may deem necessary or destrable to perfect the assignee's enjoyment of this grant, and render all necessary assistance in making application for an Lobtaining original, divisional continuations, continuations-in-part, reexamined, reissaed, or extended Lette's Patent of the United States or of any and all foreign countries on said invention, and in enforcing any rights or choses in action accruing as a result of such applications or patents, by giving testim my in any proceedings or transactions involving such applications or patents, and by executing preliminary statements and other affidavits, it being understood that the foregoing covenant and agreement shall bind, and intire to the benefit of the assigns and legal representatives of assignor and assignee;

AND We request the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to issue any Letters Patent of the United States that may be issued for said invention to said assignee, its legal representatives, successors or assign—as the sole owner of the entire right, title and interest in and to said patent and the invention covered thereb.

Date

Date

Signature

John Jack Janes Williams World Comment of Karlon Karlong

mr(0.116)

PATENT REEL: 9727 FRAME: 0785

**RECORDED: 01/25/1999**